
910 LAWS OF WISCONSIN-Cn. 514·515 

No. 638, A.] [Published July 30, 1945. 

CHAPTER 514. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the 
interim committee on highways' cl~eated by Joint Resolution 
No. 85, A. for the purp()se of carrying out its' functions under 
said re~olntioll. 

The people of the sta.te of Wiseo11-s";", "ep,"esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as fa/lows: 

'I'here is appropriated from the state highway fund $2,000 ,to 
the interim, committee on high'ways created by Joint ResolutiOli 
No. 85, A. for the \purpose of carrying out its functiolls under' 
said resolution. All expenditures from this appropriation shall 
be on vouch~rs approved by ~he chairman and secretary of the 
committee. 

Deposited without approval of ,Governor. 

No. 296, A.] • [Published July 31, 1945. 

. 'CHAPTER 515. 

AN ACT to amend 14.71 (6) (a) and to repeal 14.71 (6) ,(b), (e) 
and .( ill' of the statutes, relating' to allowance for use of auto· 
mobiles in state service. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, ,·epresen.ted in senate oncl 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. 14.71 (6) (a) of th; statutes is amended to read: 
14.71 (6) (a) Whenevei" any department, board 01" commis· 

sion determines that the duties of any,- eml)loyc require the use 
OI an automobile, it may authorize such employe to use his per­
sonal aut~mohile in his work for the state, and reimburse him for' 
such use " " " nt a mte of 4.1/2 cents per ?nile 'for the fi"st 

~ 1,000 miles pe'l' rnonth and 4 cents pe1' mile /01' each mile OV61' 

1,000 miles pC?' ?nonth. 
SECTION 2. 14.71 (6) (b), (e) and (d) of the statutes are 

repealed. 

Approved July 30, 1945. 


